Masconomet Community Survey by the Masco School Committee SurveyMonkey

Q1 In the past 2 years have you attended
any of the following Masco events? (check
all that apply)

Answered: 548 Skipped: 6

Plays

Concerts

Athletic
Contests

None of the
above becaus...

None of the
above becaus...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Plays 27.19% 149
Concerts 37.41% 205
Athletic Contests 53.83% 295
Lectures 20.99% 115
None of the above because | am not interested 9.67% 53
None of the above because | don't know the schedule 20.44% 112

Total Respondents: 548
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Q2 The current Masconomet High School
was constructed in 2001. The previous high
school was then renovated as the Middle
School and opened in 2002. What is your
opinion of the condition of Masco’s
buildings and campus?

Answered: 532 Skipped: 22

1 Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
1 Poor 0.56%
2 7.711%
3 58.27%
4 Excellent 33.46%
Total
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90%

100%

SurveyMonkey

41
310
178

532
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Q3 In the core curriculum (math, science,
English, social studies, and foreign
language) Masconomet Middle School has
an average class size of 22.8. This class
size is:

Answered: 548 Skipped: 6

too high

too low

Do not know I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
too high 47.63% 261
just right 44.34% 243
too low 2.37% 13
Do not know 5.66% 39
Total 548
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Q4 In the core curriculum (math, science,
English, social studies, and foreign
language) Masconomet High School has an
average class size of 22.2. This class size
is:

Answered: 549 Skipped: 5

too high

jUSt rlght _

too low

do not know I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
too high 44.63% 245
just right 47.91% 263
too low 2.91% 16
do not know 4.55% 25
Total 549
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Q5 To what extent do you agree with the
following statement:"Masco provides an
excellent education to its students."

Answered: 540 Skipped: 14

(no label)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Strongly Agree Agree Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
(no label) 25.37% 51.48% 19.07% 2.59% 0.93% 0.56%
137 278 103 14 5 3
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Total

540

10

SurveyMonkey

Weighted Average

3.96
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Q6 To what extent do you agree with the
following statement:"Masco spends its
funding in a cost-effective manner."

Answered: 508 Skipped: 46

(no label)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Strongly Agree Agree Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
(no label) 9.06% 43.50% 35.43% 6.89% 3.15% 1.97%
46 221 180 35 16 10
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Total

508

10

SurveyMonkey

Weighted Average

3.86
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Q7 Masco rents its facilities to various
groups when not in use. Which rental uses
of the facilities do you feel are appropriate?

(check all that apply)

Answered: 542 Skipped: 12

college/technic
al courses

camps

adult sports
or recreation

receptions

meetings

non-profit
events

religious
events/service

do not know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
college/technical courses 89.30%
camps 80.81%
adult sports or recreation 82.66%
receptions 52.77%
meetings 80.07%
non-profit events 81.18%
religious events/service 40.22%

6.64%

do not know

Total Respondents: 542

7135

90%

100%

SurveyMonkey

484
438
448
286
434
440
218

36
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Q8 Which adjectives below best describe
most Masconomet High School students
you know? (check all that apply)

Answered: 542 Skipped: 12

academic
achiever

athletic

artistic or
musical

entrepreneurial
depressed
anxious
socially aware
reliable

polite

mature
responsible
focused
over-scheduled

no opinion

Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
academic achiever 68.08% 369
athletic 69.56% 377
49.08% 266

artistic or musical
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entrepreneurial 13.47% 73
depressed 5.72% 31
anxious 23.80% 129
socially aware 35.24% 191
reliable 30.81% 167
polite 54.43% 295
mature 32.29% 175
responsible 48.71% 264
focused 28.60% 155
over-scheduled 45.94% 249
no opinion 11.81% 64
Other (please specify) 10.52% 57

Total Respondents: 542
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Q9 Which adjectives below best describe
most Masconomet Middle School students
you know? (check all that apply)

Answered: 529 Skipped: 25

academic
achiever

athletic

artistic or
musical

entrepreneurial
depressed
anxious
socially aware
reliable
polite
mature
responsible
focused
over-scheduled

no opinion

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
academic achiever 43.67% 231
athletic 44.80% 237
33.08% 175

artistic or musical
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entrepreneurial 4.16% 22
depressed 4.35% 23
anxious 25.90% 137
socially aware 22.68% 120
reliable 16.45% 87
polite 38.19% 202
mature 13.42% 71
responsible 24.57% 130
focused 15.31% 81
over-scheduled 36.29% 192
no opinion 25.14% 133
Other (please specify) 7.56% 40

Total Respondents: 529
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Q10 In which ways do you think
most Masconomet High School graduates
are prepared for the college experience?
(Check all that apply).

Answered: 530 Skipped: 24

academically

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
academically 74.15% 393
socially 43.96% 233
athletically 41.51% 220
emotionally 24.53% 130
not sure 24.53% 130

Total Respondents: 530
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Q11 Many high schools are working to
integrate college level academics into their
curriculum. Given the cost of college,
increased demand for subject mastery and
the extended training periods of many
professional programs, which of the
following do you think Masco should
explore?

Answered: 521 Skipped: 33

dual
enroliment...

transferable
college gene...

online college
credit courses

technical
certificate...

work/study
schedule...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
dual enroliment credits (high school and college)
transferable college general education credits
online college credit courses
technical certificate programs

work/study schedule options

Total Respondents: 521
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90% 100%

Responses

68.71%
75.05%
40.69%
44.72%

51.25%

SurveyMonkey

358
391
212
233

267



Masconomet Community Survey by the Masco School Committee

Q12 During the budget process, the
Masconomet School Committee members
and administration meet with Town Finance
Committees and/or Boards of Selectman.
Do you think your Town officials receive the
information they need to collaborate with
Masco officials on the budget?

Answered: 543 Skipped: 11

Yes

Not sure

In what areas
would you li...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
Yes
No
Not sure

In what areas would you like to have more transparency and collaboration?

Total Respondents: 543

14/ 35

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

Responses

27.81% 151
9.02% 49
62.25% 338
8.10% 44
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Q13 Do you feel you receive enough
information about Masco's budget?

Answered: 539 Skipped: 15

Yes

Not sure

In what areas
would you li...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
Yes
No
Not sure

In what areas would you like more information?

Total Respondents: 539

15/35

80%

90% 100%

Responses

30.24%

34.32%

35.25%

10.02%

SurveyMonkey

163
185
190

54
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Q14 What role did the quality of Masco play
in your decision to buy a home in Boxford,
Middleton or Topsfield?

Answered: 537 Skipped: 17

1 minor role

4 major role

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
1 minor role 10.24% 55
2 5.59% 30
3 23.28% 125
4 major role 60.89% 327
Total 537
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Q15 Masconomet High School offers a
senior internship program for qualifying
seniors in the last quarter of their senior

year. The purpose of the program is to give

students an authentic learning experience

and expose students to the world of work.
Are you involved in a business or

organization that could benefit from a

senior intern?

Answered: 537 Skipped: 17

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 15.27% 82
No 84.73% 455
Total 537

17135
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Q16 Students at Masconomet High School
are required to earn 10 hours of community
service in each of the 4 years they attend
school. Are you involved in an organization
that could benefit from providing
meaningful volunteer opportunities to these
students?

Answered: 514 Skipped: 40

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 14.40% 74
85.99% 442

No

Total Respondents: 514
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Q17 If you sent, or plan to send, your child
to a middle or secondary school other than
Masco, please rank the following factors by
the amount of influence they had on your
decision making, with 1 being most
important.

Answered: 190 Skipped: 364

Smaller class
sizes

Broader
curriculum

Specialized
Curriculum

Athletic
programs

More use of
technology

Better chance
to get accep...

Family ties

Religious/cultu
ral reasons

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Score

Smaller class sizes 34.23% 30.20% 13.42% 10.07% 6.04% 3.36% 0.00% 1.34% 1.34%
51 45 20 15 9 5 0 2 2 149 7.52

Broader curriculum 16.80% @ 24.80% @ 20.80% 17.60% 8.80% 7.20% 3.20% 0.80% 0.00%
21 31 26 22 11 9 4 1 0 125 6.85

Specialized Curriculum 21.90% 18.98% 18.98% 13.14% 10.95% 9.49% 5.84% 0.73% 0.00%
30 26 26 18 15 13 8 1 0 137 6.72

Athletic programs 4.92% 4.10% 9.84% @ 16.39% 13.11% 20.49% 15.57% 9.02% 6.56%
6 5 12 20 16 25 19 11 8 122 4.63

More use of technology 5.34% 10.69% = 20.61% 15.27% 25.19% 12.98% 2.29% 4.58% 3.05%
7 14 27 20 33 17 3 6 4 131 5.66

Better chance to get accepted into 24.29% 14.29% 14.29% 15.00% 14.29% 11.43% 3.57% 1.43% 1.43%
the college of choice 34 20 20 21 20 16 5 2 2 140 6.55
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Family ties 3.67% 4.59% 1.83% 3.67% 2.75% 8.26%  36.70% @ 26.61% 11.93%
4 5 2 4 3 9 40 29 13 109 3.27

Religious/cultural reasons 4.46% 3.57% 2.68% 0.00% 7.14% 3.57%  14.29%  33.93% = 30.36%
5 4 3 0 8 4 16 38 34 112 279

Other 23.26% 4.65% 10.47% 5.81% 2.33% 5.81% 3.49% 5.81% @ 38.37%
20 4 9 5 2 5 3 5 33 86 4.50
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Q18 If you seriously considered private
school enroliment for your child but
ultimately sent them to Masco, please rank
the following factors by the amount of
influence they had on your decision making,
with 1 being most important.

Answered: 151 Skipped: 403

Sense of
community
Inherent value
of a pubilic...
Specific
curriculum
Diversity of
students
Quality of a
Masco education
Cost
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Score
Sense of community 14.58% 26.04% 19.79% 15.63% 17.71% 5.21% 1.04%
14 25 19 15 17 5 1 96 4.84
Inherent value of a public school education 14.61% 12.36% 19.10% 17.98% 15.73% 16.85% 3.37%
13 11 17 16 14 15 3 89 4.28
Specific curriculum 0.00% 12.50% 21.25% 25.00% 25.00% 13.75% 2.50%
0 10 17 20 20 11 2 80 3.86
Diversity of students 1.15% 6.90% 4.60% 12.64% 19.54% 35.63% 19.54%
1 6 4 11 17 31 17 87 2.72
Quality of a Masco education 22.64% 35.85% 22.64% 4.72% 7.55% 3.77% 2.83%
24 38 24 5 8 4 3 106 5.39
Cost 57.46% 16.42% 5.97% 10.45% 3.73% 4.48% 1.49%
77 22 8 14 5 6 2 134 5.94
Other 20.00% 4.44% 11.11% 11.11% 4.44% 2.22% 46.67%
9 2 5 5 2 1 21 45 3.31
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Q19 If your child attends or
attended Masco, are there any significant
programs or opportunities you think would
provide a better educational experience for
future students?

Answered: 165 Skipped: 389
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Q20 If you are the parent of a child in 6th
grade or younger, will you be sending your
child(ren) to Masconomet Middle School?

Answered: 438 Skipped: 116

Yes

Undecided

Not
Applicable, ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 46.35% 203
No 4.57% 20
Undecided 10.73% 47
Not Applicable, no child 6th grade or younger 39.73% 174

Total Respondents: 438
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Q21 What is your overall impression of
Masco?

Answered: 545 Skipped: 9

1 Poor

2
3
4 Excellent
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
1 Poor 1.47% 8
2 5.69% 31
3 54.68% 298
4 Excellent 38.17% 208
Total 545
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Q22 Where do you live?
Answered: 540 Skipped: 14

Boxford

Middleton

Topsfield

0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Boxford 45.74% 247
Middleton 21.96% 151
Total 540
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Q23 How many years have you lived (or did
you live) in Boxford, Middleton or
Topsfield?

Answered: 540 Skipped: 14

0-5 years

6-10 years

11-20 years

over 20 years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0-5 years 19.81% 107
6-10 years 14.44% 78
11-20 years 38.52% 208
over 20 years 27.22% 147
Total 540
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Q24 Did you attend Masconomet High
School?

Answered: 542 Skipped: 12

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 9.41% 51
No 90.59% 491
Total 542

27135
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Q25 Is any member of your immediate
family currently attending Masconomet
Regional High School or Middle School?

Answered: 536 Skipped: 18

Yes

If so, what
grade(s)?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 55.22% 296
No 44.59% 239
39.93% 214

If so, what grade(s)?

Total Respondents: 536

28 /35



Masconomet Community Survey by the Masco School Committee SurveyMonkey

Q26 Is any member of your immediate
family a graduate of Masconomet High
School?

Answered: 530 Skipped: 24

Yes

If so, what
grade(s)?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 38.30% 203
No 62.08% 329

If so, what grade(s)? 0.00% 0

Total Respondents: 530
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Q27 Is there anything else you would like to
tell us about your impressions about
Masco?

Answered: 155 Skipped: 399
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Q28 | am providing contact information
because: (check all that apply)

Answered: 65 Skipped: 489

| want to be
contacted ab...

| want to be
contacted ab...

| attended
Masco and wa...

| want general
information...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
| want to be contacted about a possible senior internhip 33.85% 22
| want to be contacted about community service opportunities | may be able to provide 36.92% 24
| attended Masco and want information of particular interest to former attendees 10.77% 7
50.77% 33

| want general information about Masco

Total Respondents: 65
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What is your first name?
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What is your last name?
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Q31 At what email address would you like
to be contacted?

Answered: 66 Skipped: 488
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Q32 Please provide phone number(s) if you
wish to be contacted by phone.

Answered: 29 Skipped: 525
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